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ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Located at 3425 Hwy 4 West Jay, FL 32565 

PO Box 428 Jay, FL 32565 

Phone 850.675.4521 Toll Free 1.800.235.3848 

Fax 850.675.8415 

http://www.erec.com 

March 24, 2025 

Daniel Cordell or Lydia Roberts 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0872 

Re: Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report 

Dear Daniel Cordell or Lydia Roberts: 

Pursuant to Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., attached is Escambia River Electric Cooperative, Inc.'s 
Interconnection and Net Metering Report filed by electronic mail. 

Please call me at (850) 675-7424 or by email at sonya@erec.com, should you have any questions 
regarding this filing. 

Sincerely, 

Sonya Dooley 
Director of Administration and Finance 

Attachment 



ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report 

Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2024 

Month Amount 

(a) Total number of customer-owned renewable generation interconnections as of the end of the 

previous calendar year 119 

(b) Total kW capacity of customer-owned renewable generation interconnected as of the end of the 

previous calendar year 1191.09 

(c) Total kWh received by interconnected customers from the electric utility, by month and by year 

for the previous calendar year Jan 151160 

Feb 183315 

Mar 126982 

Apr 102072 

May 100545 

Jun 141331 

Jul 166143 

Aug 190152 

Sep 187775 

Oct 167396 

Nov 127113 

Dec 138327 

Total 1782311 

(d) Total kWh of customer-owned renewable generation delivered to the electric utility, by month 

and by year for the previous calendar year Jan 36814 

Feb 40575 

Mar 46386 

Apr 59370 

May 66295 

Jun 49249 

Jul 40651 

Aug 34227 

Sep 40630 

Oct 34519 

Nov 53548 

Dec 38658 

Total 540922 

(e) Total energy payments made to interconnected customers for customer-owned renewable 

generaion delivered to the electric utility for the previous calendar year $49,246.30 

Total payments made since implementation of this rule (effective 4/7/08) 

Earned in 2008 $0.00 

Earned in 2009 $0.00 
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ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report 

Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2024 

Earned in 2010 $255.55 

Earned in 2011 $536.37 

Earned in 2012 $870.60 

Earned in 2013 $1,011.07 

Earned in 2014 $1,149.22 

Earned in 2015 $1,372.49 

Earned in 2016 $2,329.18 

Earned in 2017 $2,399.30 

Earned in 2018 $2,492.34 

Earned in 2019 $3,437.98 

Earned in 2020 $5,975.96 

Earned in 2021 $10,992.25 

Earned in 2022 $17,303.92 

Earned in 2023 $20,530.61 

Earned in 2024 $49,246.30 

Total payments since implementation $119,903.14 

(f) Individual customer-owned renewable generation interconnections 

Premise Renewable Gross Power Date 

Count Number Technology Rating City County Interconnected 

1 18010805 Solar PV 5.04 MCDAVID ESCAMBIA 3/5/2010 

2 24006820 Solar PV 3.00 MILTON SANTA ROSA 3/11/2010 

3 44281000 Solar PV 9.03 PACE SANTA ROSA 2/1/2011 

4 32008290 Solar PV 5.74 MILTON SANTA ROSA 8/3/2011 

5 22003410 Solar PV 3.00 JAY SANTA ROSA 1/1/2012 

6 44054876 Solar PV 8.46 MILTON SANTA ROSA 1/30/2012 

7 48001210 Solar PV 6.13 WALNUT HILL ESCAMBIA 2/12/2013 

8 44319501 Solar PV 5.00 PACE SANTA ROSA 2/17/2014 

9 28006805 Solar PV 5.16 CENTURY ESCAMBIA 5/29/2015 

10 34012840 Solar PV 4.85 MILTON SANTA ROSA 5/29/2015 

11 44570915 Solar PV 10.20 PACE SANTA ROSA 8/4/2015 

12 44571985 Solar PV 10.20 PACE SANTA ROSA 12/9/2015 

13 44089575 Solar PV 12.70 MILTON SANTA ROSA 12/21/2015 

14 44571875 Solar PV 8.28 PACE SANTA ROSA 3/29/2016 

15 44571835 Solar PV 10.80 PACE SANTA ROSA 12/29/2016 

16 44573055 Solar PV 10.15 PACE SANTA ROSA 10/2/2017 

17 44459500 Solar PV 5.04 PACE SANTA ROSA 2/10/2018 

18 44065535 Solar PV 10.62 MILTON SANTA ROSA 5/7/2018 

19 44202275 Solar PV 9.60 MILTON SANTA ROSA 6/8/2018 

20 32008105 Solar PV 11.60 MILTON SANTA ROSA 8/8/2018 

21 44231500 Solar PV 9.86 PACE SANTA ROSA 9/5/2018 

22 32002105 Solar PV 2.18 MILTON SANTA ROSA 10/11/2018 
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ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report 

Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2024 

44284235 

42522970 

32002350 

44059810 

18004600 

44575255 

24009776 

42532500 

44573150 

32002320 

34021931 

22011925 

14022240 

22016505 

12003750 

44570600 

28002470 

42521960 

28012205 

28007005 

42508000 

34012850 

48014135 

32018100 

24031577 

42258060 

42519869 

18015055 

26025110 

26025120 

48014250 

22013760 

44571945 

48010250 

44571975 

42514500 

44573230 

44425500 

26023605 

28011355 

26023640 

24028750 

44572760 

46011480 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

10.20 

9.30 

6.60 

10.80 

10.00 

4.54 

11.34 

11.10 

11.65 

11.29 

7.56 

14.74 

9.38 

11.73 

11.39 

9.15 

10.72 

11.73 

6.70 

5.12 

18.09 

12.00 

11.04 

13.60 

11.73 

9.42 

9.45 

27.00 

13.80 

13.80 

8.92 

10.69 

12.00 

12.24 

14.95 

9.10 

13.54 

17.75 

14.20 

8.52 

9.23 

7.92 

7.47 

12.24 

PACE 

PACE 

MILTON 

MILTON 

MCDAVID 

PACE 

MILTON 

PACE 

PACE 

MILTON 

MILTON 

MILTON 

JAY 

JAY 

JAY 

PACE 

CENTURY 

PACE 

CENTURY 

CENTURY 

PACE 

MILTON 

MOLINO 

JAY 

JAY 

JAY 

PACE 

MCDAVID 

CENTURY 

CENTURY 

MOLINO 

JAY 

PACE 

MOLINO 

PACE 

MILTON 

PACE 

PACE 

CENTURY 

CENTURY 

CENTURY 

JAY 

PACE 

MCDAVID 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

12/19/2018 

3/18/2019 

3/21/2019 

3/25/2019 

9/12/2019 

9/13/2019 

10/1/2019 

11/1/2019 

12/11/2019 

12/17/2019 

12/31/2019 

1/21/2020 

2/17/2020 

3/26/2020 

3/31/2020 

4/24/2020 

5/5/2020 

5/8/2020 

6/23/2020 

7/9/2020 

7/20/2020 

8/18/2020 

8/25/2020 

8/27/2020 

9/22/2020 

10/22/2020 

11/2/2020 

11/24/2020 

11/24/2020 

11/24/2020 

11/24/2020 

11/30/2020 

12/4/2020 

12/9/2020 

12/21/2020 

1/8/2021 

1/15/2021 

1/25/2021 

2/22/2021 

2/24/2021 

3/5/2021 

3/15/2021 

3/15/2021 

3/30/2021 
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ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report 

Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2024 

42521315 

26016785 

42372000 

42132510 

34012408 

26023715 

42195400 

48003400 

14017425 

14006300 

44246500 

28011005 

48011450 

42451000 

14015230 

44570815 

44221500 

14007100 

18015205 

48003337 

28008220 

42373500 

38005300 

44031500 

34004503 

12011200 

44571170 

26016950 

12000550 

44572705 

38000450 

44192693 

32011570 

44102500 

12018000 

26011680 

18008755 

46006005 

14014200 

32002358 

44461000 

34000350 

48014045 

48009713 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

Solar PV 

8.16 

11.71 

3.9 

9.23 

7.1 

7.68 

11.71 

17.405 

9.13 

9.49 

8.16 

11.715 

6.93 

8.5 

7.92 

17.25 

14.25 

8.25 

11.1 

11.16 

7.87 

11.62 

9.24 

13.5 

14.625 

11.04 

5.78 

20.72 

6.84 

10.8 

8.295 

4.81 

7.48 

6.29 

6.07 

13.32 

8.5 

11.34 

10.4 

10.36 

8.97 

12.42 

9.72 

8.91 

PACE 

CENTURY 

PACE 

JAY 

MILTON 

CENTURY 

JAY 

WALNUT HILL 

JAY 

JAY 

PACE 

CENTURY 

MOLINO 

PACE 

JAY 

PACE 

PACE 

JAY 

MCDAVID 

MOLINO 

CENTURY 

PACE 

WALNUT HILL 

PACE 

MILTON 

JAY 

PACE 

CENTURY 

JAY 

PACE 

MCDAVID 

MILTON 

MILTON 

MILTON 

JAY 

CENTURY 

CENTURY 

WALNUT HILL 

JAY 

MILTON 

PACE 

MILTON 

MOLINO 

MOLINO 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

SANTA ROSA 

ESCAMBIA 

ESCAMBIA 

3/31/2021 

4/22/2021 

4/29/2021 

5/6/2021 

5/17/2021 

6/4/2021 

6/11/2021 

6/29/2021 

7/16/2021 

8/10/2021 

9/27/2021 

9/28/2021 

10/4/2021 

10/21/2021 

11/1/2021 

12/1/2021 

12/9/2021 

12/10/2021 

1/26/2022 

2/7/2022 

2/16/2022 

2/22/2022 

3/22/2022 

4/3/2022 

W1Q2.1. 
4/13/2022 

5/2/2022 

6/23/2022 

6/24/2022 

7/13/2022 

8/3/2022 

8/31/2022 

9/22/2022 

10/25/2022 

11/10/2022 

12/6/2022 

12/19/2022 

12/19/2022 

12/20/2022 

1/6/2023 

1/18/2023 

2/9/2023 

2/13/2023 

2/22/2023 
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ESCAMBIA RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

Rule 25-6.065(10), F.A.C., Interconnection and Net Metering Report 

Reporting Year Twelve Months Ended 2024 

34019700 Solar PV 8.8 

42517770 Solar PV 8.14 

32007157 Solar PV 9.68 

44575350 Solar PV 11.34 

42239700 Solar PV 6.4 

42517625 Solar PV 17.2 

44571965 Solar PV 11.52 

44570960 Solar PV 7.65 

44065310 Solar PV 10.32 

MILTON SANTA ROSA 

PACE SANTA ROSA 

MILTON SANTA ROSA 

PACE SANTA ROSA 

JAY SANTA ROSA 

PACE SANTA ROSA 

PACE SANTA ROSA 

PACE SANTA ROSA 

MILTON SANTA ROSA 

4/21/2023 

11/14/2023 

12/28/2023 

12/28/2023 

4/16/2024 

6/1/2024 

7/1/2024 

09/30/2024 

10/17/2024 
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